BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 523 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Out-of-Home Placements" and substitute "<u>Juvenile Counselors</u>"; strike beginning with the first "a" in line 3 down through "or" in line 4; in line 4, strike "adjudicated delinquent," and substitute "<u>committed to an individual or to a certain agency or institution</u>"; strike beginning with "after" in line 5 down through "committed" in line 6; in line 6, strike "a" and substitute "<u>the juvenile</u>"; in line 7, strike "children in out-of-home placements" and substitute "<u>the monitoring of certain children by juvenile counselors</u>"; and in line 10, strike "3-826 and".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 1 through line 6 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 11, strike the colon; in line 12, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike "OR"; and strike line 13 in its entirety.